900244907 01/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		111/05/2012	Collateral Agent: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICL INDUSTRIAL CONTAINERS ULC/ICL, CONTENANTS INDUSTRIELS ULC
Street Address:	8607 Roberts Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: NOVA SCOTIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0914841	VULCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

Email: sgjdocketing@roylance.com, sstraub@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Janoski
Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Straub

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0243 P \$40,00 0914841

900244907

Signature:	/Stephen A. Straub/
Date:	01/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0244

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: ICL Industrial Containers ULC/ICL, Contenants Industriels, ULC ("ICL")

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP

Dear Sirs:

Re: Discharge of Security Interest

The undersigned hereby confirms that ICL has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the Security Agreement made by ICL in favour of the undersigned and fully releases its security interests from any and all trademark, patent and industrial design registrations and applications and registrations now or previously held by ICL or its successors and assigns, including without limitation the trademark, patent and industrial design registrations set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

Dated: November 5, 2012

Yours very truly,

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, 28, Agent

IVIERICALD, ABJUGUIT

Name: Erin Mortissey

Title: Director

Name: Scottye D. Lindsey

Title: Director

\6135792.1

Sig Page to BWAY Canadian IP Release

SCHEDULE "A"

LIST OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO BE DISCHARGED

CIPO

Trademark

Trade-Mark Name	Registration/Application Number
ICL & Design	229182
ICL	229174
Oval & Design	229175
Century	453362
Vulcan	303810
Vulcan & Design	144516

Patent

Patent Title	Registration/Application Number
Beaded Crimp Lid for Improved Container	2459201
Seal	
Lid with Hinge for Plastic Pail	2375965
Tamper-Evident Container with Integrally	2279029
Moulded Handle	
Pail Closure	2191149
Container with Handle	2186350
Tamper-Evident Container with Integrally	2153176
Molded Handle	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0246

Industrial Design

Industrial Design Title	Registration/Application Number
Steel Lid	93595

<u>USPTO</u>

Trademark

Trade-Mark Name	Registration/Application Number
Vulcan	0914841

Patent

Patent Title	Registration/Application Number
Lid with Hinge for Plastic Pail	6,712,233
Beaded Crimp Lid for Improved Container	789,464
Seal	
Container with Handle	5,816,439
Pail and Plastic Lid Comprising Non-Linear,	6,021,917
Flexible Ribs	
Lid	D359,687
Bucket	D352,143
Tamper Resistant Container	D359,903
Tamper-Evident Container with Integrally	5,785,203
Molded Handle	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 01/23/2013